

Executive Summary
Committee of the Whole
August 21, 2019
ORDINANCE NO.: 872-2019

Department of Human Resources

DESCRIPTION:

Authorizing the Director of Human Resources to prepare legislation to exercise the second option to renew Contract No. PS 2017*227 with The Fedeli Group, to administer the City's Benefit Consultant Services for a one-year period beginning October $1^{\rm st}$ 2019 and ending September 30, 2020 , exercisable by the Director of Human Resources. The contract amount is to not exceed \$150,000.00 annually.

The Fedeli Group provides professional services to analyze health care providers, benefits and claims and to evaluate proposals received for benefit management services.

CURRENT VENDOR: The Fedeli Group

PREVIOUS CONTRACT: October 1, 2017 – September 30, 2018 (1st)

October 1, 2017 – September 30, 2019 (2nd)

EXPIRATION DATE: September 30, 2019

ESTIMATED BUDGET: \$150,000.00 annually

CURRENT AMOUNT AWARDED: \$150,000.00